State of Californi 3 3 D t t of R R li
CalReeyele 37 (Rev. 12/17) Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) P and Recovery (CalRoeyelo)
Facilitv/Site/Operation Data Entryv Form

[ New SWIS Numbell:| Update information (*[_ ) |jChange in address or phone #s|:| Request to Archive
CALRECYCLE USE ONLY=Facility/Site/Operation SWIS Number - - / LEA -

[]* Facility Locator Information see: Minimum Data Required to Issue New SWIS Number
Facility/Site Name:

Facility/Site Location/Address:
Nearest City/Place Name: County: State Zip: -

Facility locator info: Decimal Degrees = Longitude: - [ 1 [][].[] LT Latitude [0 CJET T E

-or- Degrees, Minutes, and Seconds: Long: - Lat:
Assessor Parcel Number(s):
Map#: Section: Township: Range: Base/Meridian:

[ Operator (Business Owner) Information
Person/Operator Name/Company Name:

Last Name: First Name: MI:
Title: Organization:
Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip: D D D D D' D D D D
Phone Number: ( )DDD-DDDD FAX: ( )DDD-DD DD

E- Mail Address:

[J* Land Owner(s) [Property Owner(s)] Information
Person/Operator Name/Company Name:

Last Name: First Name: MI:

Title: Organization:

Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip: [] Huin - N
Phone Number: ( )DDD-DDDD FAX: ( )DDD-DDDD

Email Address:

***Required Signature for submittal to CalRecycle with supporting documents and maps:
LEA or Operator or Owner signature: X Phone: Date:

OSupporting documents attached ~ OOMaps attached ~ [JAIl signatures and dates present on documents

See : http://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/SWFacilities/Directory/MinimumData.aspx

__* Facility /Site / Unit: Characteristics /Specifications:
Unit Activity(s) name(s) and Code #:
(See back of this form for list of Activity types and codes)
Check one each:

Regulatory Status Operator Type Operational Status Inspection F requency:
[ |Permitted [ |Federal [ ]Planned Closure year (date):
[ |Unpermitted [ |State [ ]Active Tons/Volume per Day:
|:|Exernpt |:|County [ ]Inactive Permit Date:
[ JEA Notification [ |City [ ]Closed EA Notification date:
[ ]JExcluded [ ] Private [ ] Clean Closed
[ IProposed [ |District [ ]To be Determined

List one or more Types of Waste to be received /permitted (see back of this form for list of waste types/ code #) :
***Required CalRecycle staff signature (Received and reviewed for completeness)

by: Phone Date



http://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/SWFacilities/Directory/MinimumData.aspx
http://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/SWFacilities/Directory/MinimumData.aspx

Page 2 of 2
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Activity Code
01
03
05
06
07
08
10
11
12
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
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30
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Solid Waste Information System (SWIS)

Activity Name
Large Volume Transfer/Proc Facility
Treatment Unit (processing)
Composting Facility (Green Waste)
Composting Facility (Other)
Transformation Facility
Solid Waste Landfill
Treatment Unit (in situ)
Solid Waste Disposal Site
Wood Waste Disposal Site
Composting Facility (Mixed)
Composting Operation (Ag)
Composting Operation (Research)
Limited Volume Transfer Operation
Inert Waste Disposal Site
Sealed Container Transfer Operation
Contaminated Soil Operation, Xfer
Contaminated Soil Facility,Disposal
Composting Operation (Green Waste)
ACW Disposal Site
Non-Haz. Petro. Contam. Soil Fac. / Op.
NonHaz Ash Disposal/Monofill
Medium Volume Transfer/Proc Fac
Direct Transfer Facility
Emergency Trans/Proc Operation
Chipping and Grinding Activity Fac./ Op.
Industrial Waste Codisposal Facility
Emergency CD/I Debris Op.
Inert Debris Proc Fac. A and/or B
Inert Debris Type A Proc. Operation
Large Vol CD Wood Debris ChipGrind Fac
Large Vol CDI Debris Proc. Facility

Medium Vol CD Wood Debris ChipGrind Fac.

Medium Vol CDI Debris Proc. Fac.

Small Vol CD Wood Debris ChipGrind Op
Small Vol CDI Debris Proc. Operation
CDI Waste Disposal Facility

Inert Debris Type A Disposal Fac.

Inert Debris ENG Fill Operation

Biosolids Composting at POTWs Op.
Nonhazardous Ash Trans/Proc. Operation

EMSW Conversion

Vegetative Material Composting Facility
Large Volume In-Vessel Digestion Facility
Medium Volume In-Vessel Digestion Facility
Limited Volume In-Vessel Digestion Op.
Distribution Center In-Vessel Digestion Op.
Dairy In-Vessel Digestion Op.

Research In-Vessel Digestion Op.

Secondary Material Processing Op.
Secondary Material Processing Fac.

WasteTypeCode WasteTypeName
01 Agricultural
02 Asbestos
22 Asbestos, friable
03 Ash
27 Asphalt Shingles
05 Construction/demolition
04 Contaminated soil
26 Dead Animals
28 Food Wastes
13 Green Materials
06 Industrial
24 Inert
29 Liquid Waste
23 Manure
25 Metals
07 Mixed municipal
11 Other designated
12 Other hazardous

08 Sludge (BioSolids)

CategoryName Insp. Form # Regulatory Document
Transfer/Processing 53 Full Permit
Transfer/Processing 52 Permit/Exemption

Composting 93 Permit
Composting 93 Permit
Transformation None None see Lrg. Vol Transfer t.
Disposal 52 Full Permit
Disposal 52/188 Permit/Exemption
Disposal 188 Permit/Exemption
Disposal 52/188 Permit/Exemption
Composting 93 Permit
Composting 93 Notification
Composting 93 Notification
Transfer/Processing 73 Notification
Disposal 52/188 Permit/Exemption
Transfer/Processing 73 Notification
Transfer/Processing 73 Notification
Disposal 52 Std. Permit
Composting 93 Notification
Disposal S52A Full Permit
Transfer/Processing 76 Std. Permit
Disposal 626/188 Std. Permit
Transfer/Processing 53 Permit
Transfer/Processing 53 Permit
Transfer/Processing 73 Notification
Composting 93 Permit/Notification
Disposal 52/188 Full Permit
Transfer/Processing 213 Permit
Transfer/Processing 213 Full permit
Transfer/Processing 213 Notification
Transfer/Processing 213 Full permit
Transfer/Processing 213 Full Permit
Transfer/Processing 213 Regist. Permit
Transfer/Processing 213 Regist. Permit
Transfer/Processing 213 Notification
Transfer/Processing 213 Notification
Disposal 215 Full Permit
Disposal 215/188 Regist. Permit
Disposal 251 Notification
Composting 93 Notification
Transfer/Processing 626 Notification
EMSW Conversion 53 Full Permit
Composting 93 Regist./Full Permit
In-Vessel Digestion 104 Full Permit
In-Vessel Digestion 104 Regist. Permit
In-Vessel Digestion 104 Notification
In-Vessel Digestion 104 Notification
In-Vessel Digestion 104 Notification
In-Vessel Digestion 104 Notification
Transfer/Processing 73 Notification
Transfer/Processing 53 Regist. Permit
WasteTypeCode WasteTypeName
09 Tires
21 Tires, Baled
19 Tires, Cut
17 Tires, Oversize
14 Tires, Passenger
20 Tires, Shreds
18 Tires, Split
16 Tires, Tractor
15 Tires, Truck
10 Wood waste
31 Digestate

Facility/Site/Operation Data Entry Form

Department of Resources

Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle)

Regulatory Section
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17403.7
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR
PRC 44001/ 14CCR 17857.1
PRC 44001/ 14CCR / 17854
None
PRC 44001 /27 CCR
PRC 44001 /27 CCR
PRC 44001 /27 CCR
PRC 44001 /27 CCR
PRC 44001/ 14 CCR
14CCR 17856
14 CCR 17862
14 CCR 17403.3
PRC 44001 /27 CCR
14 CCR 17403.2
14 CCR 17362.2
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17362.3
14CCR 17857.1
PRC 44001 / 27 CCR/ 14CCR 17897 et.seq.
PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17377.2
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17377.3
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17403.6
PRC 44001 / 14 CRR 17403.4
14 CCR 17403.5
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17862.1
PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17369
14 CCR 17383.9
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17383.8
14 CCR 17383.7
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17383.3
PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17383.6
PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17383.3
PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17383.5
14 CCR 17383.3
14 CCR 17383.4
PRC 44001 /27 CCR 17388.5
PRC 44001 /27 CCR 17388.4
14 CCR 17388.3
14 CCR 17859.1
14 CCR 17377.2

PRC 44001/14 CCR

PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17857.2
PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17896.13
PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17896.12

14 CCR 17896.11

14 CCR 17896.10

14 CCR 17896.9

14 CCR 17896.8

14 CCR 17403.3.2

14 CCR 17403.3.3
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