State of California CalRecycle 37 (Rev. 12/17)

Solid Waste Information System (SWIS)

Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle)

Facility/Site/Operation Data Entry Form

*** New SWIS Number CALRECYCLE USE ONLY=F	1	, .	
* Facility Locator Information	on see: Minimum Data Re	equired to Issue New SWIS	Number
Facility/Site Name:			
Facility/Site Location/Address:			
Nearest City/Place Name:	County:_	State	Zip:
Facility locator info: Decimal Deg			
-or- Degrees, Minutes, and	d Seconds: Long:	Lat:	
Assessor Parcel Number(s): Map#:Section:			
		Range:F	Base/Meridian:
* Operator (Business Owner)	Information		
Person/Operator Name/Company Na	me:		
Last Name:	First Na	ame:	MI:
Title:	Organizatio	n:	
	Oigunization		
Mailing Address:			
City:]- 🗌 🗎 🗎
Phone Number: () \square \square –	□ □ □ □ FAX: ()	
E- Mail Address:			
□* Land Owner(s) [Property O Person/Operator Name/Company Name			
Last Name:	First	Name:	MI:
Title:	Organiz	zation:	
Mailing Address:	=		
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone Number: () \Box \Box - Email Address:	□ □ □ □ FAX: ()	<u> </u>
***Required Signature for	submittal to CalRecy	ycle with supporting d	documents and maps:
LEA or Operator or Owner signature: X_		Phone:	D /
□Supporting documents attach	ned	□All signatures and dates	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
See : http://www.calrecycle.ca.gov/SWFacilities		5	
	4 • 4• 10 • 6• 4•		
* Facility /Site / Unit: Charac	teristics /Specifications:		
Unit Activity(s) name(s) and Code #:(See back of this form for list of Activity types a	and codes)		
Check one each:		* 	
Regulatory Status Operator Type	Operational Status		
Permitted Federal	☐ Planned		
Unpermitted State	Active		•
Exempt County EA Notification City	∐Inactive ☐Closed		
Excluded Private	Clean Closed	EA Nouncation date:	
Proposed District	To be Determined		
List one or more Types of Waste to be received		list of waste types/ code #) :	
***Required CalRecycle staff si			_
by:		Phone	Date

State of California

CalRecycle 37 (Rev.12/17)

Solid Waste Information System (SWIS)

Facility/Site/Operation Data Entry Form

Department of Resources

Recycling and Recovery (CalRecycle)

Activity Code	Activity Name	CategoryName	Insp. Form #	Regulatory Document	Regulatory Section
01	Large Volume Transfer/Proc Facility	Transfer/Processing	53	Full Permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17403.7
03	Treatment Unit (processing)	Transfer/Processing	52	Permit/Exemption	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR
05	Composting Facility (Green Waste)	Composting	93	Permit	PRC 44001/14CCR 17857.1
06	Composting Facility (Other)	Composting	93	Permit	PRC 44001/14CCR / 17854
07	Transformation Facility	Transformation	None	None see Lrg. Vol Transfer t.	None
08	Solid Waste Landfill	Disposal	52	Full Permit	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR
10	Treatment Unit (in situ)	Disposal	52/188	Permit/Exemption	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR
11	Solid Waste Disposal Site	Disposal	188	Permit/Exemption	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR
12	Wood Waste Disposal Site	Disposal	52/188	Permit/Exemption	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR
18	Composting Facility (Mixed)	Composting	93	Permit	PRC 44001/ 14 CCR
19	Composting Operation (Ag)	Composting	93	Notification	14CCR 17856
20	Composting Operation (Research)	Composting	93	Notification	14 CCR 17862
21	Limited Volume Transfer Operation	Transfer/Processing	73	Notification	14 CCR 17403.3
22	Inert Waste Disposal Site	Disposal	52/188	Permit/Exemption	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR
23	Sealed Container Transfer Operation	Transfer/Processing	73	Notification	14 CCR 17403.2
24	Contaminated Soil Operation, Xfer	Transfer/Processing	73	Notification	14 CCR 17362.2
25	Contaminated Soil Facility, Disposal	Disposal	52	Std. Permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17362.3
26	Composting Operation (Green Waste)	Composting	93	Notification	14CCR 17857.1
28	ACW Disposal Site	Disposal	52A	Full Permit	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR/ 14CCR 17897 et.seq.
29	Non-Haz. Petro. Contam. Soil Fac. / Op.	Transfer/Processing	76	Std. Permit	PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17377.2
30	NonHaz Ash Disposal/Monofill	Disposal	626/188	Std. Permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17377.3
34	Medium Volume Transfer/Proc Fac	Transfer/Processing	53	Permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17403.6
35	Direct Transfer Facility	Transfer/Processing	53	Permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CRR 17403.4
36	Emergency Trans/Proc Operation	Transfer/Processing	73	Notification	14 CCR 17403.5
37	Chipping and Grinding Activity Fac./ Op.	Composting	93	Permit/Notification	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17862.1
38	Industrial Waste Codisposal Facility	Disposal	52/188	Full Permit	PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17869
39	Emergency CD/I Debris Op.	Transfer/Processing	213	Permit	14 CCR 17383.9
40	Inert Debris Proc Fac. A and/or B	Transfer/Processing	213	Full permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17383.8
41	Inert Debris Type A Proc. Operation	Transfer/Processing	213	Notification	14 CCR 17383.7
42	Large Vol CD Wood Debris ChipGrind Fac	Transfer/Processing	213	Full permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17383.3
43	Large Vol CDI Debris Proc. Facility	Transfer/Processing	213	Full Permit	PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17383.5 PRC 44001 / 14 CCR 17383.6
44	Medium Vol CD Wood Debris ChipGrind Fac.	Transfer/Processing	213	Regist. Permit	PRC 44001/14 CCR 17383.3
45	Medium Vol CDI Debris Proc. Fac.	Transfer/Processing Transfer/Processing	213	9	
46		U	213	Regist. Permit Notification	PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17383.5
	Small Vol CD Wood Debris ChipGrind Op	Transfer/Processing			14 CCR 17383.3
47	Small Vol CDI Debris Proc. Operation	Transfer/Processing	213	Notification	14 CCR 17383.4
48	CDI Waste Disposal Facility	Disposal	215	Full Permit	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR 17388.5
49	Inert Debris Type A Disposal Fac.	Disposal	215/188	Regist. Permit	PRC 44001 / 27 CCR 17388.4
50 51	Inert Debris ENG Fill Operation	Disposal	251 93	Notification	14 CCR 17388.3
	Biosolids Composting at POTWs Op.	Composting		Notification	14 CCR 17859.1
52	Nonhazardous Ash Trans/Proc. Operation	Transfer/Processing	626	Notification	14 CCR 17377.2
53	EMSW Conversion	EMSW Conversion	53	Full Permit	PRC 44001/14 CCR
54	Vegetative Material Composting Facility	Composting	93	Regist./Full Permit	PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17857.2
55	Large Volume In-Vessel Digestion Facility	In-Vessel Digestion	104	Full Permit	PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17896.13
56	Medium Volume In-Vessel Digestion Facility	In-Vessel Digestion	104	Regist. Permit	PRC 44001/ 14 CCR 17896.12
57	Limited Volume In-Vessel Digestion Op.	In-Vessel Digestion	104	Notification	14 CCR 17896.11
58	Distribution Center In-Vessel Digestion Op.	In-Vessel Digestion	104	Notification	14 CCR 17896.10
59	Dairy In-Vessel Digestion Op.	In-Vessel Digestion	104	Notification	14 CCR 17896.9
60	Research In-Vessel Digestion Op.	In-Vessel Digestion	104	Notification	14 CCR 17896.8
61	Secondary Material Processing Op.	Transfer/Processing	73	Notification	14 CCR 17403.3.2
62	Secondary Material Processing Fac.	Transfer/Processing	53	Regist. Permit	14 CCR 17403.3.3

WasteTypeCode	WasteTypeName	WasteTypeCode	WasteTypeName
01	Agricultural	09	Tires
02	Asbestos	21	Tires, Baled
22	Asbestos, friable	19	Tires, Cut
03	Ash	17	Tires, Oversize
27	Asphalt Shingles	14	Tires, Passenger
05	Construction/demolition	20	Tires, Shreds
04	Contaminated soil	18	Tires, Split
26	Dead Animals	16	Tires, Tractor
28	Food Wastes	15	Tires, Truck
13	Green Materials	10	Wood waste
		31	Digestate
06	Industrial		
24	Inert		
29	Liquid Waste		
23	Manure		
25	Metals		
07	Mixed municipal		
11	Other designated		
12	Other hazardous		
08	Sludge (BioSolids)		